

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2012-2014 OF 2010

SALGAONKAR MINING INDUSTRIES P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 24/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chuhan,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that the statement of the case shall be filed during the course of the day, a copy of which has been handed over to counsel opposite side. Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing statement of case.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Usha Sharma)
| Court Master