

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4065 OF 2010

SALGAONCAR MINING INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED ...Appellant(s)

Vs.

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ...Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2012-2014 and 2266 OF 2010

O R D E R

The learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw these appeals on the ground that the appellant is pursuing its remedy under the new Act.

Accordingly, the appeals the disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.
(ABHAY S.OKA)

.....J.
(PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA)

.....J.
(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH)

NEW DELHI;
July 25, 2024.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8357-8360/2009

VIBHUTI GUDDA MINES PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REDDY VEERANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.4065/2010, 2012-2014/2010 and 2266/2010

Date : 25-07-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Nishant Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Jain, Adv.
Mr. Arjit Oswal, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Mr. Tarun, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant S., Adv.
For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Kushagra Aman, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos.8357-8360 of 2009

Additional affidavit to be filed within a period of two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 29th August, 2024.

Civil Appeal Nos.4065, 2012-2014 and 2266 of 2010

The appeals are disposed of as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS
(Signed order in C.A.No.4065/2010 etc. is placed on the file.)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER